
SRM MEDICAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL & RESEARCH CENTRE 

DEPARMENT OF NEUROLOGY 

TEACHING PROGAMME FOR DM (Neurology) POST GRADUATES 

MONTH OF OCTCBER - 2017 

 

 

S.NO 

 

PROGRAMME  

 

                DAY  

 

TIME 

1 Theory Classes Every  Monday, Tuesday, 

Friday 

2.00  to  4.00  pm 

2 Neuro  Physiology Classes II & IV Thursday 12.00 to 1.30 pm 

3 Ward  Rounds  Every  Monday to Saturday 8.00 to   10.00 am 

4 Journal Club Every  Wednesday 12.00 to 1.00 pm 

5 Interdepartmental Meeting   I & III Thursday 12.00 to 1.30 pm 

6 Seminars  / Symposium  Every Tuesday 12.00 to 1.30 pm 

7 Long Case Presentation  Every Saturday 10.00 to 1.00 pm 

 

 

S.NO 

 

DATE 

 

DAY 

 

TOPICS 

 

PRESENTER 

 

FACULTY 

1 03.10.2017  Tuesday 

 

Primary dystonia  Dr. K.Muthuraj 

2 04.10.2017 Wednesday Journal Club Dr.T.Prabhu Dr.R.K alpana 

3 05.10.2017 Thursday Interdepartmental Meeting    Dr.S. Robert 

4 06.10.2017 Friday Wilson's disease   Dr. K.Muthuraj 

5 07.10.2017 Saturday Long Cases Presentation  Dr.T.Prabhu Dr.R.Kalpana 

6 09.10.2017 Monday Neurodegeneration with brain 

iron accumulation 

 Dr.S. Robert 

7 10.10.2017 Tuesday Dyskinesias  Dr. K.Muthuraj 

8 11.10.2017 Wednesday Journal Club Dt.G.Vijay 

Shanmugam 

Dr.R.Kalpana 

9 12.10.2017 Thursday Neuro Physiology Classes   Dr.S. Robert 

10 13.10.2017 Friday Stiff person syndrome  Dr. K.Muthuraj 

11 14.10.2017 Saturday Long Cases Presentation  Dr.G.Vijay 

Shanmugam 

Dr.R.Kalpana 

12 16.10.2017 Monday secondary dystonias  Dr.S. Robert 

13 17.10.2017 Tuesday 

 

Dementia with lewy bodies  Dr. K.Muthuraj 

14 19.10.2017 Thursday Interdepartmental Meeting   Dr.R.Kalpana 

15 20.10.2017 Friday vascular parkinsonism and 

DD 

 Dr.S. Robert 

16 21.10.2017 Saturday Long Cases Presentation  Dr.T.Prabhu Dr. K.Muthuraj 



17 23.10.2017 Monday  Autonomic features tests  Dr.R.Kalpana 

18 24.10.2017 Tuesday Classification of autonomic 

disorders 

 Dr.S. Robert 

19 25.10.2017 Wednesday Journal Club  Dr.T.Prabhu Dr. K.Muthuraj 

20 26.10.2017 Thursday Neuro Physiology Classes   Dr.R.Kalpana 

21 27.10.2017 Friday Functional autonomic 

disorders 

 Dr.S. Robert 

Wilson 

22 28.10.2017 Saturday Long Cases Presentation Dr.G.Vijay 

Shanmugam 

Dr.R.Kalpana 

23 29.10.2017 Monday Treatment of dysautonomias  Dr.K.Muthuraj 

                           

                              SEMINARS / SYMPOSIUM 

                                    

                                            INTERDEPARTMENTAL MEETING  

 

S.NO 

 

DATE 

 

DEPARTMENT 

 

 

TOPICS  

1 05.10.2017 Neuro Psychiatry  

 

Neuropsychological testing 

2 19.10.2017 Neuro  Radiology Imaging of carotid vertebral arteries 

 

                                                                         

                                                                                          Yours Sincerely, 

                                                                                (Dr.K.Muthuraj) 

                       Professor  & HOD 

                                                                                 Department of Neurology 

 

 

 

S.NO 

 

DATE 

 

TOPICS 

 

PRESENTER 

 

FACULTY 

1 03.10.2017 Neonatal hypoxic ischemic brain injury Dr.G.Vijay All faculty 

2 10.10.2017 IVH  in newborn Dr.T.Prabhu All faculty 

3 17.10.2017 Absence Seizures Dr.G.Vijay All faculty 

4 24.10.2017 birth trauma brachial plexus injury Dr.T.Prabhu All faculty 

5 31.10.2017 Neonatal seizures Dr.G.Vijay 

Shanmugam 

All faculty 


